

Interdepartmental Communication

DATE: April 19, 2023

TO: Edwina Jones Acting Director, Civil Rights and Equal Opportunity

FROM: Marzella Newman-Buckner, Contract Administration

SUBJECT: Contract / Project No.9746-1 / 60800054 – Valve Straighten and Distribution

System Repairs Renewal No.1

Year One (1st renewal) for the subject contract according to agreement with Shedigs It, LLC. We recommend a First renewal year. The contractor will use the same subcontractors with no modification nor waiver requested. We recommend the City move forward with this contract in the amount of \$500,000.00.

- This is a prevailing wage contract.
- Bonds are required. (performance and maintenance bond & payment bond)
- The goals are set at 11% MBE and 11% WBE.
- Currently, Shedigs It, LLC., goals for renewal No. 1 are MBE 11% and WBE 11%
- Note goals will be met, on current contract 9746
- The Current Annual Spend under the contract is \$500,000.00

The contract renewal information available upon request.

Approved: Mark Rung 5/11/2023

(CREO Dept. - Director)

RFM approved to substitute Abay Construction for Diggs Construction.

cc: Jason Wright, Project Manager

Inter-Departmental Communication

Date: May 11, 2023

To: Mayor Quinton Lucas; Chair: Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations

Committee

From: Edwina Jones; Interim; Director; Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity

Department

Subject: Revised CUP Summary for Renewal 1 #:

CONTRACTOR:

She Dias It. LLC

Address:

600 SE Central Dr.

Blue Springs, MO 64014

Contract #

9746-1 / 60800054 - Valve Straighten &

Distribution System Repairs, Renewal 1

Contract Amount:

\$500,000.00

MBF Goal

11%

WBE Goal:

11%

Total MBE Achieved: Total WBE Achieved:

11% 11%

MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:

Name:

Abay Construction, Inc.

Address:

400 E. Red Bridge Rd., Suite 215

Kansas City, MO 64131

Scope of Work:

Water System Repairs

Dollar Amount:

\$55,000

Ownership:

Tekeste, Tehawerk

Structure:

African-American Female

Code: 19

WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:

Name:

She Digs It, LLC

Address:

600 SE Central Dr., Suite 215

Blue Springs, MO 64014

Scope of Work:

Project Management / Water System Repairs

Dollar Amount:

\$55,000

Ownership:

Gerstner, Cheryl

Structure:

Caucasian Female

Code: 27

Comments:

According to B2G, the prime contractor is achieving the following participation on the original contract:

Dollars paid to prime contractor by City to date: \$465,253.08

Dollars paid to MBE by prime contractor to date: \$55,090.69 for 12% MBE.

Page 2: 9746-1 / 60800054 – Valve Straighten & Distribution System Repairs, Renewal 1

Dollars paid to prime contractor for WBE credit: \$410,253.08 for 88% WBE.

KANSAS CHIY

LETTER OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT

Check one:		
Original LO	1: [-
Updated LO	oi:	9

Project Name/Title Valve Straightening and Water Distribution System Repairs

Project Location/Number 60800054/9746

PAI	RT I	Prime Con	tractor	SheDigsIt, LLC		agrees to enter into a contractual	
The first terms where the second seco					who will provide the following		
goods/services in connection with the above-reference contract: [Insert a brief narrative describing goods/services to be provided. Broad Categorizations (e.g., "electrical," "plumbing," etc.) or the listing of NAICS Codes in which M/W/DI Subcontractor is certified are insufficient and may result in denial of this Letter of Intent to Subcontract.] Water System Repairs					e E		
***************************************		·					
for an	estin	nated amoun	t of \$_5	5,000	(or <u>11</u> % o	f the total estimated contract value.)	
M/WI	BE V	endor type:		Supplier (counts as contractor for suppli	60% of the total of ies or goods towa 10% of the total do	llar amount paid or to be paid by a prime	
City's agrees	Civil to ut on the	Rights & Edilize M/W/Dabove-refer	ıual Op BE Sul	portunity Department ocontractor in the capa	to perform in the acities indicated h	lge, currently certified with the City of Kansas capacities indicated herein. Prime Contractor terein, and M/W/DBE Subcontractor agrees to in, contingent upon award of the contract to	
as nee	ded fo	or more than	one int	be completed by the M ended sub-tier contrac allable under City Co	t. IMPORTANI	tractor listed above. Please attach additional sheet T: Falsification of this document will result in	S
Select	one:	The N scope	//W/Di of wor	BE Subcontractor lister k(s). (Continue to Par	ed above <u>IS NOT</u> t 3.)	subcontracting any portions of the above-stated	
		The Moof wo	/I/W/D: rk(s) to	BE Subcontractor liste	ed above IS subco	ontracting certain portions of the above stated scop	e
(1)	Com	pany name:					
	Full a	address:					
		ary contact:	Street n	umber and name		City, State and Zip Code	
	a) Ti		Name actor is	(select one): MBE	E WBE I	Phone DBE N/A	
		i: If this of Intent	subcon must b	tractor is an M/W/DBI e attached to this docu	E certified with thus ment.	ne City of Kansas City, Missouri, a separate Lette	Î
		ii. If this firm mus	subcon t still b	tractor is NOT a certification of the certification	fied M/W/DBE co ourposes but a Let	ertified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, thater of Intent is not required.	9
	b)	Scope of	work t	o be performed:		<u>-</u>	
	c)	The dolla	ır valme	of this agreement is:			

PART 3:

NOTE: SIGNATURES AND NOTARIZATIONS REQUIRED FOR NEW LETTERS OF INTENT (LOI); <u>SIGNATURES ONLY</u> FOR UPDATED LOI (ADDING VALUE TO EXISTING CONTRACT).

PRIME CONTRACTOR	BUSINESS NAME: SheDigsIt, LLC	
	CAL	ou / GeBtra
Signature. Prime Contracto	r Print Na	me /
Title Mate	Date	4/21/2023
State of MO)	
County of Jackson)	
I, Kris Johnson and belief.		ove and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
Subscrib day of_ <i>[</i>	ed and sworn to before me, a notary pub	lic, on this 21st
My Com	mission Expires: 03/01/2026	_ Ky
CTAMD.	_	Notary Public
STAMP:		
		KRISTOPHER KYLE JOHNSON NOTARY PUBLIC - NOTARY SEAL STATE OF MISSOURI MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 1, 2026 JACKSON COUNTY COMMISSION #22237570
MWDBE SUBCONTRA	CTOR BUSINESS NAME: Abay Con	struction
llm		Tekeste
signature: Subcontractor	Print Nam	ne
V. president	04/20/2	2023
Title	Date	
State of Missouri)	
County of Jackson)	
I, Laura Robinson	state that the above	we and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
and belief.		
	d and sworn to before me, a notary publication, 2023	ic, on this
My Comp	LAURA L. ROBINSON Notary Pablic - Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI Commissioned for Jackson County My Commission Expires: 11/08/2026 ID #14438678	Notary Public

LETTER OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT



Project Name/Title Valve Straightening and Water Distribution System Repairs

	neck one:	
0	riginal LOI:	
11	pdated LOI:	\neg

Project Location/Number 60800054/9746

		Prime Contractor		agrees to enter into a contractual	
goods provid Subco	agreement with M/W/DBE Subcontractor_SheDigslt, LLCwho will provide the following goods/services in connection with the above-reference contract: [Insert a brief narrative describing goods/services to be provided. Broad Categorizations (e.g., "electrical," "plumbing," etc.) or the listing of NAICS Codes in which M/W/DBE Subcontractor is certified are insufficient and may result in denial of this Letter of Intent to Subcontract.] Prime Contractor · Water System Repairs				
for an	estimat	ed amount of \$_55	5,000+ (or	r11+% of the total estimated contract value.)	
M/WI	BE Vend	lor type:	Supplier (counts as 60% o contractor for supplies or g	the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime	
City's agrees work (Civil Ri to utiliz	ghts & Equal Op ze M/W/DBE Sub pove-referenced c	portunity Department to per ocontractor in the capacities	or's knowledge, currently certified with the City of Kansas rform in the capacities indicated herein. Prime Contractor indicated herein, and M/W/DBE Subcontractor agrees to dicated herein, contingent upon award of the contract to	
as nee	ded for 1	more than one int		BE subcontractor listed above. Please attach additional shee PORTANT: Falsification of this document will result in	
Select	one:		BE Subcontractor listed abork(s). (Continue to Part 3.)	ove <u>IS NOT</u> subcontracting any portions of the above-stated	1
		The M/W/Dl of work(s) to		ove IS subcontracting certain portions of the above stated sc	ope
(1)	Compa	ny name:			
	Full add	dress:			
	Primary	Street n / contact:	umber and name	City, State and Zip Code	
	_	Name	(select one): MBE	Phone WBE DBE N/A	
		i: If this subcont of Intent must b	tractor is an M/W/DBE certicle attached to this document.	tified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, a separate Lett	ter
				M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, a ses but a Letter of Intent is not required.	the
	b)	Scope of work t	o be performed:		
	c)	The dollar value	of this agreement is:		

PART 3:

NOTE: SIGNATURES AND NOTARIZATIONS REQUIRED FOR NEW LETTERS OF INTENT (LOI); <u>SIGNATURES ONLY</u> FOR UPDATED LOI (ADDING VALUE TO EXISTING CONTRACT).

PRIME CONTRACTOR BU	JSINESS NAME: SheDigsIt, LLC
Cham	Cheal frota
Signature: Prime Contractor	Print Name
Oratio N	m 4/11/2022
Tille'	Date '
State of MO)
County of Jackson)
I, Kris Johnson and belief.	, state that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
Subscribed a day of April	nd sworn to before me, a notary public, on this 20Th
•	sion Expires: 03/01/2026
•	Notary Public
MY COMMISSIC	HER KYLE JOHNSON UBLIC - NOTARY SEAL TO MISSOURI N EXPIRES MARCH 1, 2026 KSON COUNTY ISSION #22237570
MWDBE SUBCONTRACTO	OR BUSINESS NAME: SheDigsIt, LLC
0, _	Charl Gerstner
Signature: Subcontractor	Print Name
Title Ville	Date 9/20/2003
State of MO)
County of Jackson)
I, Kris Johnson and belief.	, state that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
Subscribed ar day of <u>AQA</u>	ad sworn to before me, a notary public, on this 20Th _, 20_23
My Commiss	ion Expires: 03/01/2026
STAMP:	Notary Public
NOTARY	PHER KYLE JOHNSON PUBLIC - NOTARY SEAL ATE OF MISSOURI ON EXPIRES MARCH 1, 2026 CKSON COUNTY MISSION #22237570